PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6868951

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE FIRST INVENTOR previously recorded on Reel 044895 Frame 0846. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF THE FIRST INVENTOR SHOULD READ CHRISTOPH LINKE. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| CHRISTOPH LINKE | 01/04/2018 |
| HERTA GERDES | 01/04/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BODE CHEMIE GMBH |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | MELANCHTHONSTRASSE 27 |
| City: | HAMBURG |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 22525 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15751974 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P61714 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KENNETH SALEN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kenneth Salen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/17/2021 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=P61714_Request_for_Correction_of_Assignment_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif source=P61714 Request for Correction of Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=P61714_Request_for_Correction_of_Assignment_Cover_Sheet#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057208 FRAME: 0089 506822131

 $source = P61714_Request_for_Correction_of_Assignment_Cover_Sheet\#page4.tif\\ source = P61714_Request_for_Correction_of_Assignment_Cover_Sheet\#page5.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 057208 FRAME: 0090

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4820213

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| | Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|-----------|----------------|
| CHRISTOPHE LINKE | CHRISTOPH | 01/04/2018 |
| HERTA GERDES | | 01/04/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BODE CHEMIE GMBH | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | MELANCHTHONSTRASSE 27 | |
| City: | HAMBURG | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 22525 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15751974 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-977-7227

Email: mktitus@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: MARLANA TITUS
Address Line 1: 6005 RIGGS ROAD

Address Line 4: LAYTONSVILLE, MARYLAND 20882

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | H&U163 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARLANA TITUS |
| SIGNATURE: | /MARLANA TITUS/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/12/2018 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504773485 REEL: 057208 FRAME: 0091

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNORS") of the address(es) indicated below, have invented DISINFECTANT HAVING ORGANIC ACIDS for which application for Leiters Patent of the United States was/will be filed as a U.S. Utility Patent Application, and which application is based on German patent application 10 2015 113 641.4, filed August 18, 2015, and International patent application PCT/EP2016/069115, filed August 11, 2016.

AND WHEREAS, Bode Chemie GmbH, Melanchthonstrasse 27, 22525 Hamburg, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNORS' interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or other patent application or like document, filed in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, to be iointly owned by both named assignees, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in the whole aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements or any formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein, and for the filing and/or granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

PATENT

REEL: 057208 FRAME: 0092

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNORS:

INVENTOR'S NAME

ADDRESS

Ehrenbergstraße 40a, 22767, Christoph Linke

Hemburg, Germany

SIGNATURE DATE

INVENTOR'S NAME

ADDRESS

Herta Gerdes

Lincolnstraße 27, 20359, Hamburg, Germany

Please return the recordation documentation to

Nash & Titus, LLC 6005 Riggs Road Laytonsville, MD 20882 (301) 977-7227

Attorney docket no. H&U163

2012